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PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION
The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased CCC Dry Beans as indicated below for distribution to the

child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2023.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000009192 dated
March 16, 2023.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from
Julyl, 2023 through December 31, 2023.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service,
USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at http:

/lwww .ams.usda.gov/selling-food.

Cumulative purchase data can be found at: http://www.ams.usda.gov/reports/purchase-summary-report.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 7

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material Minimum Maximum UOM
BEANS GREAT NORTHERN DRY PKG-12/2 LB $208588.80 201,600.000 CS
BEANS PINTO DRY PKG-12/2 LB $164656.80 201,600.000 CS
TOTAL $373245.60 403,200.000 CS

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Material Minimum  Maximum UOM Price Range
Contract

Number (

Description )

KELLEY BEAN CO INC
2407 circle DR
SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69361-1791

12-3J14-23-D-0024
BEANS GREAT NORTHERN DRY PKG-12/2 $30172.80 Ccs $17.9600 to $20.4300
LB 40,320.000

LEGUME MATRIX LLC

901 14th Ave SE

Jamestown, ND 58401

12-3J14-23-D-0025

BEANS GREAT NORTHERN DRY PKG-12/2 $30660.00 Cs $18.2500 to $19.5600

LB 20,160.000

BEANS PINTO DRY PKG-12/2 LB $29433.60 Cs $17.5200 to $18.1200
20,160.000

LUNA ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL INC
13452 Caminito Carmel
Del Mar, CA 92014-3715

12-3J14-23-D-0026


http://www.ams.usda.gov/reports/purchase-summary-report
www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food

Contractor/ Material
Contract

Number (

Description )

Minimum

Maximum
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UOM Price Range

BEANS GREAT NORTHERN DRY PKG-12/2
LB

BEANS PINTO DRY PKG-12/2 LB

NEBRASKA BEAN, INC.
85824 519TH AVE
CLEARWATER, NE 68726-5239

12-3J14-23-D-0023
BEANS GREAT NORTHERN DRY PKG-12/2
LB
BEANS PINTO DRY PKG-12/2 LB

OLGA H BARRIOS
2333 Camino Del Rio S
SAN DIEGO, CA 92108-3607

12-3J14-23-D-0027
BEANS GREAT NORTHERN DRY PKG-12/2
LB
BEANS PINTO DRY PKG-12/2 LB

TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY BEAN PROCESSIN
P.O. BOX 6
SHARON SPRINGS, KS 67758-0006

12-3J14-23-D-0028
BEANS GREAT NORTHERN DRY PKG-12/2
LB
BEANS PINTO DRY PKG-12/2 LB

WESTSTAR FOOD CO LLC
P.O. BOX 23041
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78403-3041

12-3J14-23-D-0029
BEANS GREAT NORTHERN DRY PKG-12/2
LB

BEANS PINTO DRY PKG-12/2 LB

$28358.40

$26308.80

$31315.20

$26476.80

$30525.60

$26947.20

$29332.80

$26460.00

$28224.00

$29030.40

20,160.000

18,480.000

57,120.000

42,000.000

16,800.000

42,000.000

33,600.000

70,560.000

13,440.000

8,400.000

Cs

CS

CS

Cs

Cs

Cs

CS

Cs

Cs

Cs

$16.8800

$15.6600

$18.6452

$15.7690

$18.1700

$16.0400

$17.4600

$15.7500

$16.8000

$17.2800

to $20.3500

to $18.2400

to $19.8952

to $17.8524

to $18.3600

to $17.1400

to $17.8200

to $17.2900

to $18.7200

to $17.2800
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